
CORRIGENDA 

Corrigendum to Council Regulation (EU) 2017/1970 of 27 October 2017 fixing for 2018 the 
fishing opportunities for certain fish stocks and groups of fish stocks applicable in the Baltic Sea 

and amending Regulation (EU) 2017/127 

(Official Journal of the European Union L 281 of 31 October 2017) 

On page 5, Article 10, footnote (3): 

for:  ‘(3)  Union quota may only be fished from 1 January to 31 October 2017.’, 

read:  ‘(3)  Union quota may only be fished from 1 November 2016 to 31 October 2017.’.  

27.1.2018 L 24/6 Official Journal of the European Union EN     


	Corrigendum to Council Regulation (EU) 2017/1970 of 27 October 2017 fixing for 2018 the fishing opportunities for certain fish stocks and groups of fish stocks applicable in the Baltic Sea and amending Regulation (EU) 2017/127 (Official Journal of the European Union L 281 of 31 October 2017) 

